Emﬂum Vehicle History Report™ US §44.99

2016 LAND ROVER RANGE v Branded Title: Salvage >
ROVER HSE TD6

VIN: SALGS2KF3GA266826

4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY x 14 Service history records >
3.0LV6 FDOHC 24V

DIESEL

REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4 ° .
2ama 3 Previous owners »

H Types of owners: Corporate, Personal >
. Last owned in Georgia »

[I] 165,894 Lastreported odometer reading >

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/2/26 at 4:34:24 AM (CST). Other information about
this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to
make a better decision about your next used car.

C/A[R[F|AJ{ Accident/Damage History

Mot all accidents / issues are reported 1o CARFAX

Event 1
09/26/2017
Accident reported: minor damage with another motor vehicle (i) Damage Severity Scale
-Disabling damage reported 7////// ]
-Vehicle disabled MINOR MODERATE SEVERE
-Vehicle towed
View More Details >
\
\
Event 2
03/15/2018
Damage reported: minor to moderate damage (i) Damage Severity Scale
View More Details > m
MINOR MODERATE SEVERE
[ S ]
N
\
I\ 00\

Event 3



Event 3

07/28/2021
Damage reported: minor damage (i) Damage Severity Scale
7 ]
View More Details » M
MINOR MODERATE SEVERE
N
\

Show More v

(C[AIR]F|AJ® Additional History

Mot all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss @

Total Loss Reported
Total Loss Reported: 12/15/2025.

Structural Damage @

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
collision repair specialist.

Airbag Deployment @
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check @
No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage (G)

DMV title problems reported. Accident reported: 09/26/2017. Accident Reported Damage Reported Severe Damage
Damage reported: 03/15/2018, 07/28/2021, and 11/11/2025.

Manufacturer Recall @

No Recalls Reported = No Recalls Reported = No Recalls Reported
No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

Ba.si.c Warranty (D ) ) Warranty Voided
Original manufacturer warranty likely voided by manufacturer.

Damage Brands ® No Problem No Problem Alert!
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon Problem Found
Odometer Brands ® No Problem No Problem No Problem

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

ALERT! - Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). This vehicle does not qualify for the
CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.

Bﬂmﬂﬂ "4 Ownership History 5 Owner1 2 Owner2
The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased 2016 2020 2024



Year purchased 2016 2020 2024

Type of owner Corporate Personal Personal
Estimated length of ownership 3 yrs. 6 mo. 4 yrs. 6 mo. 1yr. 2 mo.
Owned in the following states/provinces New Jersey Georgia Georgia
Estimated miles driven per year 12,319/yr 26,869/yr 26,248/yr
Last reported odometer reading 48,501 137,118 165,894

Emmﬁm i Detailed HIStCII'y Glossa ry

= Owner1 Corporate Vehicle
Purchased: 2016 12,319 mi/yr
Date Mileage Source Comments
12/17/2015 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale
03/24/2016 New Jersey Titled or registered as corporate vehicle
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Oshkosh, WI
04/28/2016 49 New Jersey Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Registration issued or renewed
Englishtown, NJ - First owner reported
Title #6D20161191431 - Vehicle color noted as White
09/26/2017 Damage Report Accident reported: minor damage with another motor

(=< vehicle (§)
-Damage to front
-Damage to rear
- Disabling damage reported
-Vehicle disabled
-Vehicle towed

Damage Severity Scale

§
\

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE
Damage Location
FRONT
CARFAX HAS THE MOST 77/
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION
LEFT RIGHT
REAR
11/24/2017 20,701 Jaguar Land Rover Hunt Valley Vehicle serviced
)}4 Cockeysville, MD -Maintenance inspection completed
h g 410-666-6060 -Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
landroverhuntvalley.com/
4.3/5.0

78 Verified Reviews



4.3/5.0
78 Verified Reviews

@ 7 Customer Favorites

03/15/2018 Damage Report Damage reported: minor to moderate damage @

@ -Damage to front
-Damage to right side

-Damage to left side

Damage Severity Scale
7 I
MINOR MODERATE SEVERE
Damage Location
\ FRONT
CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION |
REAR
09/26/2019 43,238 Auto Auction Vehicle sold
09/26/2019 Jaguar / Land Rover North Atlanta Vehicle offered for sale
Alpharetta, GA
770-587-2000
landrovernorthpoint.com
4.6/5.0
601 Verified Reviews
@ 3,459 Customer Favorites
09/27/2019 Land Rover Approved Certified Dealer Offered for sale as a Land Rover Approved Certified Pre-
Alpharetta, GA Owned Vehicle
[Visit the
website of - Land
Rover Certified
Pre-Owned
Program
10/01/2019 43,302 Jaguar / Land Rover North Atlanta Vehicle serviced
)ﬁ Alpharetta, GA - Pre-delivery inspection completed
A g 770-587-2000 -Maintenance inspection completed
landrovernorthpoint.com -Recommended maintenance performed
46/5.0 - Alignment performed

. ) - Brakes checked

601 Verified Reviews - Differential fluid flushed/changed
' 8,459 Customer Favorites -Four tires replaced

- Four wheel alignment performed

- Front brake rotor(s) replaced

- Fuel filter replaced

-Emissions inspection performed

- Rear brake rotor(s) replaced

- Steering/suspension checked

- Tire condition and pressure checked
-Tire(s) replaced

- Transfer case fluid flushed/changed
- Transfer case serviced

-Window(s) checked

10/03/2019 Jaguar / Land Rover North Atlanta Vehicle sold
Alpharetta, GA
770-587-2000
landrovernorthpoint.com



12/18/2019

A

= Owner2

48,501

Purchased: 2020

Date

01/15/2020

09/30/2020

01/12/2021

A

05/27/2021

A

06/28/2021

07/28/2021

CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

Mileage

49,000

INFORMATION

A WS T W AT

landrovernorthpoint.com

4.6/5.0
601 Verified Reviews

@ 8,459 Customer Favorites

Jaguar Land Rover Gwinnett

Duluth, GA
770-680-5000
landrovergwinnett.com/

4.4/5.0
257 Verified Reviews
@ 778 Customer Favorites

Source

Georgia

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alpharetta, GA

Title #770015259949965

Georgia

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alpharetta, GA

Title #770015259949965

Service Facility

Hennessy Jaguar Land Rover

Buckhead

Atlanta, GA
404-261-1400
landroverbuckhead.com

4.5/5.0
552 Verified Reviews

@ 11,221 Customer Favorites

Georgia

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alpharetta, GA

Title #770015259949965

Damage Report

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed
- Drivability/performance checked

Personal Vehicle
26,869 mi/yr

Comments

Vehicle purchase reported

- Title issued or updated

- New owner reported

- Correction to record

-Loan or lien reported
-Vehicle color noted as White

Registration issued or renewed

-Loan or lien reported

- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle to a
new location

-Vehicle color noted as White

Inspection performed
- Alignment checked
- Tire checked

Vehicle serviced
- Exterior trim checked

Registration issued or renewed
-Loan or lien reported
-Vehicle color noted as White

Damage reported: minor damage @

-Damage to front
-Damage to rear

Damage Severity Scale

]
MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

§
\

Damage Location
FRONT

LEFT RIGHT



07/02/2022

09/30/2022 95,148

A

10/13/2022 95,491

A

06/25/2023
06/28/2023 112,681
08/26/2023 117,713

A

09/23/2023 118,798

A

08/01/2024
09/05/2024 137,118

09/06/2024

® Owner 3

Georgia

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alpharetta, GA

Title #770015259949965

Toyota of Tampa Bay
Tampa, FL
813-375-3080
toyotaoftampabay.com

4.3/5.0
2,430 Verified Reviews

' 31,494 Customer Favorites

Jaguar North Dade
Miami, FL
305-652-6511
jaguarnorthdade.com

4.6/5.0
270 Verified Reviews

@ 5 Customer Favorites

Georgia

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alpharetta, GA

Title #770015259949965

Georgia
Inspection Station

Land Rover Jaguar South Atlanta
Union City, GA

770-284-2800
jaguarsouthatlanta.com/

4.8/5.0
66 Verified Reviews

W 5 Customer Favorites

Land Rover Jaguar South Atlanta
Union City, GA

770-284-2800
jaguarsouthatlanta.com/

4.8/5.0
66 Verified Reviews

@ 6 Customer Favorites

Online Listing
Financial Company

Cobb Luxury Cars
Marietta, GA
770-575-0303
cobbluxurycars.com/

3.5/5.0
35 Verified Reviews

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

Registration issued or renewed
-Loan or lien reported

-Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle to a

new location
-Vehicle color noted as White

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Drivability/performance checked

- Floor mat(s) checked

-Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed

Registration issued or renewed
-Loan or lien reported
-Vehicle color noted as White

Emissions inspection performed

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed
-Engine checked

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle sold

Vehicle offered for sale

Personal Vehicle



& Owner3

Purchased: 2024

Date

10/11/2024

10/22/2024

01/07/2025

01/07/2025

01/17/2025

A

04/29/2025

%

06/30/2025

A

07/29/2025

A

10/19/2025
11/04/2025

11/11/2025

)

Mileage

142,738

143,306

150,921

154,428

155,488

Source

Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Georgia

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Decatur, GA

Title #770211225247965

Georgia
Inspection Station

Georgia

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Decatur, GA

Title #770211225247965

Take 5 Oil Change
Decatur, GA
864-590-5860

4.4/5.0
55 Verified Reviews

@ 1 Customer Favorite

Take 5 Oil Change
Decatur, GA
504-837-0670
take5oilchange.com

4.5/5.0
234 Verified Reviews

@ 1 Customer Favorite

Hennessy Jaguar Land Rover
Buckhead

Atlanta, GA

404-261-1400
landroverbuckhead.com

4.5/5.0
552 Verified Reviews

@ 11,221 Customer Favorites

Land Rover Jaguar South Atlanta
Union City, GA

770-284-2800
jaguarsouthatlanta.com/

4.8/5.0
66 Verified Reviews

@ 6 Customer Favorites

Stolen Report
Georgia

Stolen Report
Georgia

Damage Report
Stolen Report

Personal Vehicle
26,248 mi/yr

Comments

Vehicle purchase reported

Title issued or updated

- Title or registration issued

- New owner reported
-Vehicle color noted as White

Emissions inspection performed

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as White

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
- 0il and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

- Alternator replaced

-Battery/charging system checked
-Engine/powertrain computer/module checked

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed

Vehicle reported stolen

Vehicle recovered after theft

Damage reported
-Damage to front
-Vehicle towed

Damage Location
FRONT




7777
CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE = e
INFORMATION
REAR
11/25/2025 165,894 Land Rover Jaguar South Atlanta Vehicle serviced
>/~ Union City, GA -Maintenance inspection completed
A 770-284-2800
jaguarsouthatlanta.com/
4.8/5.0
66 Verified Reviews
@ 5 Customer Favorites
12/11/2025 Georgia Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept.
12/15/2025 Damage Report TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

v

{ There are many reasons an insurance company will declare a

technician before you buy. Learn More

vehicle a total loss. Have this vehicle inspected by a qualified
. GAR

12/15/2025 Georgia Title or registration issued to insurance company
Motor Vehicle Dept.

12/15/2025 Georgia SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED

v Motor Vehicle Dept. -Vehicle color noted as White
Cleveland, OH
Title #400258210246964

12/25/2025 Auto Auction Vehicle offered for sale

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at
www.carfaxonline.com.

FollowUs: () facebook com/CARFAX @cArraxinc [ About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX ORITS AGENTS FOR
ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2026 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
1/2/26 4:34:24 AM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2016 LAND ROVER RANGE ROVER vehicle (VIN:
SALGS2KF3GA266826), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/2/26 at 5:34 AM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date




